collected by the Associati~~sessments against Owners, and shall be disbursed in payment of 
such costs in the following ~~ 

A. Associaf he total Assessments made by the Association in order to 
provide funds for payment of 0 ts 0 r construction and repair is more than Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000.00), then the s . n such Assessment shall be deposited by the Association 
with the Insurance Trustee. In all er s, the Association shall hold the sums paid upon such 
Assessments and disburse the sa yme t fthe costs of reconstruction and repair. 

B. ceeds of insurance collected on account of a casualty

[...]

against Owners on account of such ca 0 titute a construction fund which shall be disbursed 
in payment of the costs of the Insurance Trustee and the costs of reconstruction and repair in the 
following manner and order: 

(1) Association Lesser Damage. If the amount of the estimated costs of 
reconstruction and repair is less that Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), then the construction 
funds shall be disbursed in payment of such costs upon the order of the Association. 

(2) Association Major Damage. If the amount of the estimated costs of 
reconstruction and repair is more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), then the construction 
funds shall be disbursed in payment of such costs in the manner required by the Association and upon 
approval of an architect qualified to practice in the State of Florida and employed by the Association to 
supervise the work.